Residential + Commercial purpose vide allotment Ref 

No.3834/1000964/853, dated 29.04.2022 on the terms and 

conditions and for the lease premium as contained in the said 

Allotment Letter 

AND WHEREAS: 

The Promoters M/S. RAVRIYA DEVELOPERS paid to the 

Corporation a sum of Rs.29,41,49,140.48/- (Rupees Twenty Nine 
Crore Forty One Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty 
Rupees and Forty Eight Paise Only) as and by way of full and final 

payment of lease premium of the said plot as per the terms of 

Allotment. 

AND WHEREAS: 

By an Agreement to Lease dated: 17th November, 2022 made at 

CBD, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, and entered into between the CITY AND

[...]

The Promoters are entitled and enjoined upon to construct buildings 

on the project land in accordance with the recitals hereinabove; 

AND WHEREAS : 
The Promoters have proposed to construct the building project 
known as “NEELKANTH DARSHAN” consisting Ground Floor + 6 
Parking + 24 upper Floors comprising 155 (One Hundred Fifty 
Five) residential units and 30 (Thirty) commercial units; 

AND WHEREAS : 

The  Allottees  are  offered  a Flat bearing number   on the 
  Floor, (herein after referred to as the said “Flat”) of the 

building called " NEELKANTH DARSHAN " (herein after referred to as